Maine law.
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8 NARION-HONE FOR WOMEN-OOMMITTEE ON EDUOATION. 

CHAP. 13 

:Marion, in 
favor of. 

Temporary 
Home for 
Women,in 
favor of. 

Harrison 
Hume, 
in favor of. 

Cha))te .. J 3. 
Resolve in favor of Town of Marion. 

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars he 
and is hereby appropriated annually for the yen,rs eighteen 
hundred and ninety-five and eighteen hundred and ninety-six, 
to assist the town of Marion to maintain roads n,nd bridges in 
said town and that the money be expended under the direc­
tion of the county commissioners. 

Approved February 11,1895. 

Resolve in aid of the Temporary Home for Women and Ohildren in Deering. 

Resolvecl, That the sum of two thousand dollars be and 
herehy is appropriated for the use of the temporary home for 
women and children at Deering; of which one thousand dol­
lars shall be paid during the year eighteen hundred and 
ninety-five, and one thousand during the year eighteen hun­
dred and ninety-six. 

Approved Februal'y 11, 1895. 

Cha))tel' Hi, 
Resolve in favor of the Oommittee on Education. 

Resolved, That the state treasurer be directed to pay to 
Harrison Hume, chairman of said committee, the sum of two 
hundred and twenty-four dollars, the same being the amount 
paid out for expenses of the committee on its recent visits to 
the Farmington Normal School, Gorham Normal School, n,nd 
School for the Deaf and Dumb at POl'tland. 

Approved February 11, 1895. 


